Pro Forma Operating Netback (including Pro Forma Royalties from Continuing Operations and Pro Forma
Revenue from Continuing Operations) and Pro Forma Adjusted Funds Flow from Operations are financial
measures that are not defined under IFRS. The Company defines these non-IFRS pro forma financial
measures as if certain business combinations, acquisitions or transactions occurred on dates prior to their
actual dates for the purposes of comparing financial results from period to period. The Company believes
they enhance an investor’s understanding of the Company’s financial and operating performance across
periods, because they provide a direct comparison of financial performance from period to period for the
assets currently owned by the Company.  For further information, see “Reader Advisories – Pro Forma
Information”.

Southern Energy Corp
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018

34

The table below reconciles Operating Netback to Pro Forma Operating Netback for the year ended
December 31, 2019:

 Year Ended December 31, 2019

As Reported’
Pro Forma’’

Contributions(2) ’ Pro Forma Total’
Revenue $   19,129 $   3,517 $   22,646
Royalties (3,859) (754) (4,613)
Production and operating (6,799) (869) (7,668)
Transportation costs (368) (31) (399)
Realized gain on derivatives 319 - 319
Operating netback(1) $   8,422 $   1,863 $   10,285

(1) Excludes results from discontinued operations
(2) Includes results as if the Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2019

The table below reconciles Adjusted Funds Flow from Operations to Pro Forma Adjusted Funds Flow from
Operations for the nine months ended December 31, 2019:

 Year Ended December 31, 2019

As Reported’
Pro Forma

Contributions(2) Pro Forma Total
Cash flow from operating activities   $   3,145 $   1,863 $   5,008
Change in non-cash working capital 269   - 269
Cash decommissioning expenses 23 - 23
Adjusted Funds Flow from Operations(1) $   3,437 $   1,863 $   5,300

(1) Includes results from discontinued operations
(2) Includes results as if the Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2019

Abbreviations

bbl/d   barrels per day
Mcf/d  thousand cubic feet per day
Mcfe/d  thousand cubic feet equivalent per day
MMBtu/d million British thermal units per day
boe/d   barrels of oil equivalent per day
NGLs  natural gas liquids
Gas  natural gas
Liquids  oil and NGLs
NYMEX – HH New York Mercantile Exchange – Henry Hub
WTI   West Texas Intermediate
LLS  Louisiana Light Sweet

Southern Energy Corp